BUILDING EXITS ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Urbana, Illinois, that the City of Urbana, Illinois, shall henceforth be governed by the provisions of the Building Exits Code Number 101, of the National Fire Protection Association with paragraph Number 12 of Scope and Applications on page 14, deleted, and substituted instead of paragraph 12, Section 1.02 on page 5 of the Fire Prevention Code Edition of Nineteen Hundred and Fifty-six, recommended by the National Board of Fire Underwriters.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 1st day of June, A.D. 1959.

Less D. Home

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 1st day of June, A.D. 1959.

Starle, B. Seaver Mayor.